
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT
4690 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

(972) 548-6470
Metro (972) 424-1460 Ext.  6470

www.col l incountytx.gov
      
Date: April 5, 2022

To:  Commissioners Court 

From: H. Lynn Hadnot

Re:  Contract Change Order for Urinalysis Testing 

MEMORANDUM

The Juvenile Probation Department seeks to notify the Collin County 
Commissioners Court that the department, acting through the Collin County 
Juvenile Board has executed a change order for urinalysis testing for departmental 
operations.  The existing contract is being extended pursuant to the agreement for a 
period of February 1, 2022 through January 31, 2023.  The Juvenile Probation 
Department has an established budget and funding for this departmental 
expenditure and change order and will require no additional funding.        

Respectfully, 

H. Lynn Hadnot, Director
Collin County Juvenile Services  


